506859708 09/09/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6906528

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	323.01(C) ASSIGNMENT IMPROPERLY FILED AND RECORDED BY ANOTHER PERSON AGAINST OWNER'S PATENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TRANSPACIFIC IP LTD.	01/11/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRANSPACIFIC IP LTD.
Street Address:	ROOM 1402, 14F, NO. 205, DUNHUA N. ROAD SONGSHAN DISTRICT
City:	TAIPEI CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	105

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6751599

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)580-7280

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: USA@JCIPGROUP.COM

Correspondent Name: JCIPRNET

Address Line 1: 8F-1, NO. 100, ROOSEVELT RD. SEC. 2,

Address Line 4: TAIPEI, TAIWAN 100404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006380-US-PA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BELINDA LEE
SIGNATURE:	/Belinda Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=DECLARATION#page1.tif

PATENT 506859708 REEL: 057438 FRAME: 0799

DECLARATION UNDER 323.01(C) ASSIGNMENT IMPROPERLY FILED AND RECORDED BY ANOTHER PERSON AGAINST OWNER'S PATENT

The undersigned, hereby declare that:

- 1. I am authorized to execute this Declaration on behalf of INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE.
- TRANSPACIFIC IP LTD., is the true and correct owner of U.S. Patent 6,751,599 by assignment from INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE recorded at Reel/Frame: 018787 / 0556 on 01/11/2007.
- 3. The assignment recorded at Reel/Frame 016830 / 0400 on 06/24/2005 and Reel/Frame: 020364 / 0827 on 01/11/2008 were erroneous and void.
- 4. The assignment recorded at Reel/Frame 016830 / 0400 and Reel/Frame: 020364 / 0827 were erroneously recorded by J. C. PATENTS (4 VENTURE, SUITE 250 IRVINE, CA 92618) and was intended to record an assignment in a different application.
- 5. The U.S. Patent 6,751,599 should <u>not</u> be considered altered by the incorrect assignments recorded at Reel/Frame 016830 / 0400 and Reel/Frame: 020364 / 0827. The last correct Assignee, TRANSPACIFIC IP LTD. recorded at Reel/Frame: 018787 / 0556, has been, and continues to be, the owner of the U.S. Patent 6,751,599.

/Jai-Wei Chen/ Jai-Wei Chen Reg. No. 76,769

RECORDED: 09/09/2021

PATENT REEL: 057438 FRAME: 0800